Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 201861A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 18, 2012 1
DATA SHEET
SKY65094-360LF: 698-915 MHz Low-Noise Power Amplifier
Driver
Applications
• 2.5G, 3G, 4G wireless infrastructure transceivers
• ISM band transmitters

Layer 3: Power Plane
Layer 4: Solid Ground Plane S2497
Figure 12. Evaluation Board Layer Detail
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65094-360LF PA DRIVER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 201861A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 18, 2012 9
Figure 13. Layer Detail Physical Characteristics
Figure 14. SKY65094-360LF Evaluation Board Schematic
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65094-360LF PA DRIVER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
10 May 18, 2012  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  201861A
Table 9. SKY65094-360LF (DFN Package) Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (1 of 2)
Component Size Value Vendor Vendor Part #
698 MHz – 716 MHz
C0 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
C1 0402 4.7 nH Murata LQG15HS4N7S02
C2 0402 7.5 pF Murata GRM1555C1H7R5CB01
C3 0402 DNI – –
C4 0402 DNI – –
C5 0402 3.3 pF Murata GJM1555C1H3R3BB01B
C6 0402 12 nH Murata LQG15HS12NJ02
C9 1206 DNI – –
C10 0402 1 μF Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
C11 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
J1, J2  SMA Connector  615R54-021
J3  Connector, 5-pin
header
615R31-040
L1 0402 18 nH Murata LQG15HS18NJ02
777 MHz – 798 MHz
C0 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
C1 0402 4.3 nH Murata LQG15HS4N3S02
C2 0402 7 pF Murata GRM615COG070C50
C3 0402 DNI – –
C4 0402 DNI – –
C5 0402 4.7 pF Murata GJM1555C1H4R7BB01
C6 0402 12 nH Murata LQG15HS12NJ02
C9 1206 DNI – –
C10 0402 1 μF Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
C11 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
J1, J2  SMA Connector  615R54-021
J3  Connector, 5-pin
header
615R31-040
L1 0402 18 nH Murata LQG15HS18NJ02
DATA SHEET  •  SKY65094-360LF PA DRIVER
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.  •  Phone [781] 376-3000  •  Fax [781] 376-3100  •  sales@skyworksinc.com  •  www.skyworksinc.com
 201861A  •  Skyworks Proprietary Information  •  Products and Product Information are Subject to Change Without Notice  •  May 18, 2012 11
Table 9. SKY65094-360LF (DFN Package) Evaluation Board Bill of Materials (2 of 2)
Component Size Value Vendor Vendor Part #
824 MHz – 849 MHz
C0 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
C1 0402 5.1 nH Murata LQG15HS5N1S02
C2 0402 6 pF Murata GJM1555C1H6R0BB01
C3 0402 DNI – –
C4 0402 DNI – –
C5 0402 8.2 pF Murata GJM1555C1H8R2CB01
C6 0402 12 nH Murata LQG15HS12NJ02
C9 1206 DNI – –
C10 0402 1 μF Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
C11 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
J1, J2  SMA Connector  615R54-021
J3  Connector, 5-pin
header
615R31-040
L1 0402 18 nH Murata LQG15HS18NJ02
880 MHz – 915 MHz
C0 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
C1 0402 4.7 nH Murata LQG15HS4N7S02
C2 0402 5.6 pF Murata GJM1555C1H5R6CB01
C3 0402 DNI – –
C4 0402 DNI – –
C5 0402 8.2 pF Murata GJM1555C1H8R2CB01
C6 0402 10 nH Murata LQG15H10NJ02
C9 1206 DNI – –
C10 0402 1 μF Murata GRM155R61A105KE15
C11 0402 33 pF Murata GRM1555C1H330JZ01
J1, J2  SMA Connector  615R54-021